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PGCIL/R/2019/50186
Dated : 9 May, 2019

Aishwary Kumar Tiwari,
House No. C- 58 (Third Floor), Block C,, Lajpat Nagar 2, NEW DELHI, Pin:110024,

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your RTI request dated 25 April, 2019 for providing information under RTI Act,
2005. '

The desired information is attached at Annexure-I.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority within 30
days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at Corporate Centre, Gurgaon,
under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri Sanjeev Singh,

Executive Director (CMG) &amp; Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.

Email ID: sanjeev@powergridindia.com
Phone No. 0124-2571962

Thanking you,

“Juluh
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Email ID: cpio.cc@powergrid.co.in




Annexure-|

Point wise reply is given below:

Query 1. We assume that there is close coordination within PGCIL, in its function as a transmission
licensee and as the CTU, on various transmission projects. Please provide the copy of
communications, meeting details and minutes thereof along with all correspondence between
PGCIL and CTU, since 1 June 2018, on transmission projects related to Green Energy Corridor,
whether under Regulated Tariff Mechanism or TBCB mode bidding.

Reply: POWERGRID is notified as Central Transmission Utility (CTU) so there is no separate
correspondence between POWERGRID & CTU regarding coordination activities of various
transmission projects. Moreover since 1 June 2018 there is no transmission projects related to
Green Energy Corridor under regulated tariff mechanism or TBCB mode bidding.

Query 2: We understand that the Ministry of Power has already given the go ahead to start work on
Green Energy Corridor under regulated tariff mechanism route. In this regard please provide the
copy of communication between PGCIL and Ministry of Power pertaining to Green Energy
Corridor projects allocated under regulated tariff mechanism route in the last 6 months.

Reply:
No transmission scheme pertaining to Green Energy Corridor projects has been allocated to
POWERGRID under regulated tariff mechanism route in the last 6 months.

Query 3: We understand that there was a separation scheme framed and implemented by the
Ministry of POWER for separating PGCIL dual role i.e. that of a transmission Licensee and CTU.
Please share the details and progress of any such scheme which has been implemented and
also further proposal thereon under consideration.

Reply:
We have no details for such separation scheme framed and implemented by MoP.
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Query 1 We assume that there is close coordination within PGCIL, in its
function as a transmission licensee and as the CTU, on various transmission
projects. Please provide the copy of communications, meeting details and
minutes thereof along with all correspondence between PGCIL and CTU, since
1 June 2018, on transmission projects related to Green Energy Corridor,
whether under Regulated Tariff Mechanism or TBCB mode bidding.

Query 2 We understand that the Ministry of Power has already given the go-
ahead to start work on Green Energy Corridor under Regulated Tariff
Mechanism route. In this regard please provide the copy of communications
between PGCIL and the Ministry of Power pertaining to Green Energy

Corridor Projects allocated under Regulated Tariff Mechanism route in the last |
6 months.

Query 3 We understand that there was a separation scheme framed and
implemented by the Ministry of Power for separating PGCILs dual role i.e.
that of a transmission Licensee and CTU. Please share the details and progress
of any such scheme which has been implemented and also further proposal
thereon under consideration.
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